
2022-2023 Northwestern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-21   Conf: 2-16   Home: 7-10   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Walsh, Caileigh 30-29 739 24.6 134-341 .393 36-121 .298 58-76 .763 21 120 141 4.7 94 4 32 78 35 19 362 12.1
03 Wood, Sydney 29-29 991 34.2 109-262 .416 18-58 .310 65-85 .765 32 107 139 4.8 69 1 83 63 38 75 301 10.4
20 Mott, Paige 30-25 709 23.6 109-207 .527 0-1 .000 49-84 .583 54 78 132 4.4 74 3 42 55 14 14 267 8.9
04 Brown, Jillian 30-9 644 21.5 64-221 .290 20-101 .198 50-59 .847 30 72 102 3.4 62 1 30 50 10 30 198 6.6
02 Lau, Caroline 30-3 624 20.8 60-171 .351 25-80 .313 26-40 .650 13 75 88 2.9 52 1 78 71 7 18 171 5.7
15 Shaw, Courtney 27-6 451 16.7 55-117 .470 0-0 .000 39-69 .565 58 62 120 4.4 41 0 23 28 11 18 149 5.5
00 Rainey, Kaylah 29-28 723 24.9 45-136 .331 19-59 .322 38-44 .864 18 56 74 2.6 76 1 93 84 2 50 147 5.1
21 Daley, Melannie 9-0 92 10.2 18-37 .486 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 3 5 8 0.9 8 0 4 9 0 7 41 4.6
11 Weaver, Hailey 28-0 302 10.8 30-86 .349 9-36 .250 14-22 .636 10 29 39 1.4 27 0 18 23 3 33 83 3.0
23 McWilliams, Jasmine 30-20 339 11.3 28-98 .286 2-20 .100 22-32 .688 17 42 59 2.0 17 0 33 31 4 9 80 2.7
33 Hartman, Laya 13-1 110 8.5 13-48 .271 7-24 .292 2-5 .400 9 15 24 1.8 10 0 7 4 0 3 35 2.7
22 Goodchild, Alana 15-0 68 4.5 9-28 .321 5-19 .263 7-8 .875 1 4 5 0.3 7 0 1 11 0 1 30 2.0
13 Ademusayo, Mercy 16-0 72 4.5 11-25 .440 0-0 .000 5-15 .333 8 9 17 1.1 17 1 2 4 15 0 27 1.7
42 Morris, Anna 15-0 136 9.1 9-36 .250 2-15 .133 0-1 .000 2 16 18 1.2 12 0 10 6 2 5 20 1.3
Total 30 6000 200.0 694-1813 .383 143-535 .267 380-547 .695 341 754 1095 36.5 566 12 456 525 141 282 1911 63.70
Opponents 6000 200.0 740-1810 .409 181-586 .309 471-633 .744 361 833 1194 39.8 553 9 479 500 112 294 2132 71.07

Team Statistics NU OPP
SCORING 1911 2132
    Points Per Game 63.7 71.1
    Scoring Margin -7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 694-1813 740-1810
    Field Goal Pct .383 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-535 181-586
    3PT FG Pct .267 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 380-547 471-633
    FT Pct .695 .744
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 15.7
REBOUNDS 1095 1194
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 39.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 456 479
    Assists Per Game 15.2 16.0
TURNOVERS 525 500
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 16.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 282 294
    Steals Per Game 9.4 9.8
BLOCKS 141 112
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 3.7
ATTENDANCE 22,432 46,966
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-1,320 12-3,914
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-4,890

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwestern 453 445 512 501 1911
Opponents 489 530 584 529 2132

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Oregon L 57-100 5,661
11/13/22 PENN W 63-55 860
11/16/22 NOTRE DAME L 58-92 1,176
11/19/22 SOUTHERN ILL. W 84-69 1,042
11/22/22 NIAGARA W 76-38 836
11/27/22 VALPARAISO W 81-47 976
12/01/22 at Duke L 50-66 1,089

* 12/04/22 at Michigan L 66-77 2,835
12/10/22 DEPAUL L 63-81 1,263
12/14/22 at UIC W 66-62 880
12/17/22 AIR FORCE W 64-58 891

* 12/28/22 OHIO ST. L 48-81 1,372
* 01/02/23 MICHIGAN ST. L 64-71 1,282
* 01/05/23 at Illinois L 79-85 1,904
* 01/08/23 INDIANA L 50-72 1,923
* 01/11/23 at Iowa L 64-93 8,384
* 01/14/23 PURDUE L 54-65 1,566
* 01/19/23 at Ohio St. L 54-84 4,698
* 01/22/23 ILLINOIS L 64-67 2,276

01/25/23 CHICAGO ST. W 87-64 766
* 01/29/23 at Wisconsin W 70-67 8,217
* 02/02/23 at Penn St. L 64-74 1,977
* 02/06/23 NEBRASKA L 66-78 1,459
* 02/09/23 MARYLAND L 54-79 1,085
* 02/12/23 at Purdue L 61-76 3,831
* 02/15/23 at Rutgers L 48-62 1,258
* 02/18/23 MINNESOTA W 76-62 1,582
* 02/23/23 WISCONSIN L 57-64 2,077
* 02/26/23 at Nebraska L 64-80 6,232

03/01/23 vs Rutgers L 59-63 4,890

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Northwestern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 1-8   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Walsh, Caileigh 18-17 422 23.4 70-199 .352 19-67 .284 27-36 .750 13 64 77 4.3 54 3 21 45 19 10 186 10.3
03 Wood, Sydney 18-18 645 35.8 63-162 .389 13-38 .342 41-55 .745 18 69 87 4.8 49 1 49 36 27 46 180 10.0
21 Daley, Melannie 1-0 20 20.0 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 10.0
20 Mott, Paige 18-18 454 25.2 71-134 .530 0-1 .000 30-48 .625 29 43 72 4.0 44 1 28 32 6 9 172 9.6
02 Lau, Caroline 18-1 429 23.8 43-122 .352 16-57 .281 11-20 .550 8 46 54 3.0 27 0 47 44 3 12 113 6.3
04 Brown, Jillian 18-1 387 21.5 32-120 .267 9-56 .161 35-38 .921 13 41 54 3.0 39 1 20 31 6 20 108 6.0
00 Rainey, Kaylah 17-17 418 24.6 31-82 .378 14-38 .368 18-20 .900 12 34 46 2.7 50 1 45 50 1 33 94 5.5
15 Shaw, Courtney 16-1 271 16.9 31-69 .449 0-0 .000 26-45 .578 27 37 64 4.0 23 0 10 15 3 11 88 5.5
11 Weaver, Hailey 18-0 211 11.7 23-61 .377 9-28 .321 5-10 .500 8 19 27 1.5 18 0 9 15 1 20 60 3.3
23 McWilliams, Jasmine 18-16 232 12.9 20-67 .299 2-14 .143 12-21 .571 12 25 37 2.1 12 0 22 20 2 8 54 3.0
22 Goodchild, Alana 6-0 30 5.0 6-15 .400 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 3 0 0 15 2.5
33 Hartman, Laya 3-1 24 8.0 3-14 .214 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 5 7 2.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 2.3
13 Ademusayo, Mercy 10-0 38 3.8 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 3 5 8 0.8 10 1 0 3 6 0 16 1.6
42 Morris, Anna 5-0 19 3.8 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 404-1068 .378 86-318 .270 209-300 .697 181 425 606 33.7 332 8 254 302 74 170 1103 61.28
Opponents 3600 200.0 463-1058 .438 121-370 .327 290-394 .736 206 515 721 40.1 302 3 302 291 72 173 1337 74.28

Team Statistics NU OPP
SCORING 1103 1337
    Points Per Game 61.3 74.3
    Scoring Margin -13.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 404-1068 463-1058
    Field Goal Pct .378 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-318 121-370
    3PT FG Pct .270 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-300 290-394
    FT Pct .697 .736
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 16.1
REBOUNDS 606 721
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 40.1
    Rebounds Margin -6.4 –
ASSISTS 254 302
    Assists Per Game 14.1 16.8
TURNOVERS 302 291
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 16.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 170 173
    Steals Per Game 9.4 9.6
BLOCKS 74 72
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 4.0
ATTENDANCE 14,622 39,336
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,625 9-4,371
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwestern 260 246 302 295 1103
Opponents 320 319 362 336 1337

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/22 at  Michigan L 66-77 2835
12/28/22 OHIO ST. L 48-81 1372
01/02/23 MICHIGAN ST. L 64-71 1282
01/05/23 at  Illinois L 79-85 1904
01/08/23 INDIANA L 50-72 1923
01/11/23 at  Iowa L 64-93 8384
01/14/23 PURDUE L 54-65 1566
01/19/23 at  Ohio St. L 54-84 4698
01/22/23 ILLINOIS L 64-67 2276
01/29/23 at  Wisconsin W 70-67 8217
02/02/23 at  Penn St. L 64-74 1977
02/06/23 NEBRASKA L 66-78 1459
02/09/23 MARYLAND L 54-79 1085
02/12/23 at  Purdue L 61-76 3831
02/15/23 at  Rutgers L 48-62 1258
02/18/23 MINNESOTA W 76-62 1582
02/23/23 WISCONSIN L 57-64 2077
02/26/23 at  Nebraska L 64-80 6232


